GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4203
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" DECEMBER, 2024

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION IN CHHATTISGARH

+4203. SHRI BHOJRAJ NAG:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds allocated and utilized in Chhattisgarh since the introduction of National Health Mission till date;

(b) whether any concrete scheme/plan has been formulated to make the said Mission more effective and for allocation of more funds;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of the health centres set up in Chhattisgarh under the said mission?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAY)

(a) to (d): Under National Health Mission (NHM), Government provides technical and financial support to the States/UTs for improvement in health infrastructure and strengthening healthcare systems. The details of central release and expenditure to the State of Chhattisgarh under NHM from the FY 2013-14 to FY 2024-25 is as follows:

(Rs. incr)
S1. No. Financial Year Central Release Expenditure
1 2013-14 370.52 820.03
2 2014-15 512.13 727.76
3 2015-16 423.31 769.33
4 2016-17 586.97 999.33
5 2017-18 825.76 1,180.27
6 2018-19 875.10 1,138.90
7 2019-20 816.07 1,464.47


(Rs. in cr.)

S1. No. Financial Year Central Release Expenditure
8 2020-21 979.41 1,521.30
9 2021-22 969.61 1,833.45
10 2022-23 1,195.08 2,152.45
11 2023-24 875.80 1,743.79
12 2024-25 464.31 926.77
Note:

1. The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution.

2. Central Release for the F.Y. 2024-25 is updated up-to 13.11.2024 and is provisional.

3. Expenditure includes expenditure against Central Release, State release & unspent balances at the beginning of the year. Expenditure is as per FMRs submitted by States/UTs and is provisional. The expenditure w.r.t. 2024-25 is updated up-to 30.09.2024

Under National Health Mission (NHM), Rs. 36,000.00 Cr. has been allocated in Budget Estimate
(BE) during the FY 2024-25, against the BE of Rs. 29,085.26 crore in the FY 2023-24.

Based on the proposals received from the States/UTs in the form of Programme Implementation

Plan (PIPs) under National Health Mission. Government of India provides approval for the proposal in the form of Record of Proceedings (RoPs) as per norms and available resources. The details of approval given to the State of Chhattisgarh are available in public domain at:

https://nhm.gov.in/index4.php?lang=1&level=0&linkid=44&l1id=57

Further, the details of health centres under NHM may be accessed from the Health Dynamics of India (Infrastructure & Human Resources) report for FY 2022-23, link as below:

https://mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Health%20Dynamics%2001%20India%20%28Infrastructur

€%20%26%20Human%20Resources%29%202022-23 RE%20%281%29.pdf
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